

Human Resources Department · 555 Santa Clara Street · Vallejo · CA · 94590 ·

Memorandum of Understanding Between City of Vallejo

Confidential Administrative Managerial and Professional Association

Code Enforcement Manager

April 17, 2023

The City of Vallejo, hereinafter called the "City," and Confidential Administrative Managerial and Professional Association, hereinafter called the "CAMP," (the City and CAMP are collectively referred to throughout this Agreement as the "Parties), hereby agree to the following terms:

- 1. The parties agree CAMP will be the labor representative for the Code Enforcement Manager classification.
- 2. The City will amend Appendix A of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to include the Code Enforcement Manager classification.
- 3. The parties agree the Code Enforcement Manager will be placed in Range 527 on the salary schedule.
- 4. This side letter is not precedent setting.

For the City of Vallejo:

Terrance Davis
Interim HR Director

Courtney Schreiner Lee

CAMP President

For CAMP: